Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17
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7:53
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9:02
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9:46
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0:40
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:09
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:53
:03
110
110
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119
121
;51
:06
128
134
:36
:39
112
119
119
:39
:06
:06
:06
:06
131

NUM CONCORRENTE

16 PETERS Nans
134 CHAVES Esteban

64 FORMOLO Davide

26 MASNADA Fausto
115 NEILANDS Krists

98 KANGERT Tanel
214 CONTI Valerio
202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca
194 HAMILTON Christopher
28 VENDRAME Andrea
124 DE GENDT Thomas
172 BOUWMAN Koen

73 DE LA PARTE Victor

71 ANTUNES Amaro
192 BAKELANTS Jan
205 CONCI Nicola

54 MAESTRI Mirco

84 JUNGELS Bob

1 LANDA MEANA Mikel
3 CARAPAZ Richard

31 LOPEZ Miguel Angel

96 CARTHY Hugh John
201 MOLLEMA Bauke

48 POZZOVIVO Domenico
171 ROGLIC Primoz

41 NIBALI Vincenzo

136 HAMILTON Lucas

138 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
131 YATES Simon Philip
161 SIVAKOV Pavel

181 ZAKARIN Ilnur

35 HIRT Jan

168 SOSA Ivan Ramiro
151 O'CONNOR Ben

97 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd

14 DUPONT Hubert

44 CARUSO Damiano

61 MAJKA Rafal
217 POLANC Jan

106 MADOUAS Valentin
203 CICCONE Giulio

164 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian
162 DUNBAR Edward

24 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel

17 WARBASSE Lawrence
195 HINDLEY Jai

12 BIDARD Francois

116 PLAZA Ruben

18 VUILLERMOZ Alexis

< << =<

154 GEHEREIGZABHER WERKILUL A Y

6 PEDRERO Antonio
27 MONTAGUTI Matteo
82 CAPECCHI Eros
88 SERRY Pieter
218 ULISSI Diego
206 GOGL Michael
57 SENNI Manuel
15 GASTAUER Ben
128 VAN DER SANDE Tosh
94 BROWN Nathan

NAZ

FRA
COL
ITA
ITA
LAT
EST
ITA
ITA
AUS
ITA
BEL
NED
ESP
POR
BEL
ITA
ITA
LUX
ESP
ECU
CcoL
GBR
NED
ITA
SLO
ITA
AUS
ESP
GBR
RUS
RUS
CZE
CcoL
AUS
USA
FRA
ITA
POL
SLO
FRA
ITA
COoL
IRL
COoL
USA
AUS
FRA
ESP
FRA
ERI
ESP
ITA
ITA
BEL
ITA
AUT
ITA
LUX
BEL
USA

Media: 38,570 km/h

SQUADRA

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

CCC CCC TEAM

CCC CCCTEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

BRD BARDIANI CSF

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

INS TEAM INEOS

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

INS TEAM INEOS

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

ALM AGZ2R LA MONDIALE

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

INS TEAM INEOS

INS TEAM INEOS

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

BRD BARDIANI CSF

ALM AGZ2R LA MONDIALE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

ID UCI

10008883362
10007587303
10007518591
10008912563
10007935085
10003205630
10007518692
10005818162
10011087686
10009392412
10004816739
10008653996
10007452816
10043986652
10003038104
10014404985
10006684896
10006679543
10006836763
10009165672
10009763436
10051858507
10005513119
10002692540
10008888921
10002837838
10009497593
10005413085
10055330194
10011134368
10005501496
10006469375
10016277792
10009780513
10007491717
10003230888
10004564337
10005380450
10050785746
10009163753
10009709175
10007996824
10009793950
10010984020
10006003270
10010982909
10009363817
10001457610
10004638196
10009583883
10006634780
10002844710
10003072557
10007158580
10005467952
10007522332
10007260331
10003272015
10005966288
10006467254
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

Media: 38,570 km/h

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
61. 4:52:04 10:30 38 ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10004703672
62. 4:52:04 10:30 63 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
63. 4:52:04 10:30 66 POLJANSKI Pawel POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005866662
64. 4:52:23 10:49 182 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10005467447
65. 4:52:23 10:49 53 COVILI Luca Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10010185788
66. 4:52:25 10:51 7 ROJAS Jose' ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10002910990
67. 4:52:25 10:51 2 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003473994
68. 4:52:25 10:51 4 CARRETERO Hector Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015833818
69. 4:53:05 11:31 34 CATALDO Dario ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003092765
70. 4:53:05 11:31 36 IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10042236612
71. 4:53:05 11:31 125 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10002920488
72. 4:53:54 12:20 13 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008669659
73. 4:54:54 13:20 177 TOLHOEK Antwan Y NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10009812542
74. 4:54:54 13:20 174 KUSS Sepp Y USA TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008834660
75. 4:55:25 13:51 33 BOARO Manuele ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003272520
76. 4:55:25 13:51 37 VILLELLA Davide ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10008700880
77. 4:55:25 13:51 32 BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA Pello ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10007609228
78. 4:55:25 13:51 188 STRAKHOV Dmitrii Y RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10008629142
79. 4:55:25 13:51 23 CATTANEO Mattia ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10005839885
80. 4:55:25 13:51 25 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
81. 4:55:25 13:51 153 GASPAROTTO Enrico ITA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10002350414
82. 4:56:36 15:02 118 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10006467961
83. 4:56:36 15:02 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y ITA  BRD BARDIANICSF 10009391503
84. 4:57:28 15:54 135 DURBRIDGE Luke AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10006291240
85. 4:57:28 15:54 132 BAUER Jack NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10004439449
86. 4:57:28 15:54 137 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
87. 4:57:28 15:54 47 NIBALI Antonio ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10009392210
88. 4:57:28 15:54 166 NARVAEZ Jhonnatan Y ECU INS TEAMINEOS 10009637235
89. 4:57:34 16:00 76 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005853629
90. 4:58:58 17:24 167 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA INS TEAM INEOS 10005587887
91. 4:58:58 17:24 92 BENNETT Sean Y USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10008862346
92. 4:58:58 17:24 117 NIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007882242
93. 5:06:02 24:28 86 SABATINI Fabio ITA  DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003105394
94. 5:06:02 24:28 83 HONORE' Mikkel Frolich Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009637033
95. 5:06:02 24:28 8 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006655901
96. 5:06:02 24:28 176 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10002839151
97. 5:06:02 24:28 152 DAVIES Scott Y GBR TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10009350578
98. 5:06:02 24:28 155 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10008673804
99. 5:06:02 24:28 178 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10004519978
100. 5:06:02 24:28 95 CAICEDO Jonathan ECU EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10009484358
101. 5:06:02 24:28 112 ANDEMESKEL Awet ERI ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10022516007
102. 5:06:02 24:28 193 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10007881333
103. 5:06:02 24:28 21 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10003200475
104. 5:06:02 24:28 158 WYSS Danilo SUl  TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10002909980
105. 5:06:07 24:33 56 ROTA Lorenzo Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009393523
106. 5:06:07 24:33 22 BELLETTI Manuel ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10003073062
107. 5:06:07 24:33 78 VENTOSO Francisco ESP CCC CCC TEAM 10002926855
108. 5:06:34 25:00 175 LEEZER Thomas NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10003037191
109. 5:08:00 26:26 43 BOLE Grega SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002833188
110. 5:08:57 27:23 144 LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose ESP NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10051354511
111. 5:10:38 29:04 122 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10008913371
112. 5:10:38 29:04 185 HOLLENSTEIN Reto SUI  TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10006060056
113. 5:10:38 29:04 165 KNEES Christian GER INS TEAM INEOS 10001557741
114. 5:10:38 29:04 105 LUDVIGSSON Tobias SWE GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006477762
115. 5:10:38 29:04 42 AGNOLI Valerio ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002910586
116. 5:10:38 29:04 212 BOHLI Tom Y SUl UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008664508
117. 5:10:42 29:08 215 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10003383159
118. 5:10:59 29:25 109 SINKELDAM Ramon NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10004798248
119. 5:10:59 29:25 74 GRADEK Kamil POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005750262
120. 5:10:59 29:25 207 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10037021850
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

121. 5:11:43 30:09 184 HALLER Marco AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
122. 5:11:43 30:09 183 BIERMANS Jenthe Y BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
123. 5:11:46 30:12 147 HATSUYAMA Sho JPN NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
124. 5:11:46 30:12 45 GAROSIO Andrea ITA" TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

125. 5:11:46 30:12 113 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
126. 5:11:46 30:12 142 CIMA Damiano ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
127. 5:11:46 30:12 107 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

128. 5:11:46 30:12 101 DEMARE Arnaud FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

129. 5:11:46 30:12 104 LE GAC Olivier FRA  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

130. 5:11:50 30:16 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
131. 5:11:54 30:20 5 MAS BONET Luis ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

132. 5:12:02 30:28 58 SIMION Paolo ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF

133. 5:12:02 30:28 114 DUNNE Conor IRL  ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
134. 5:12:05 30:31 87 SENECHAL Florian FRA  DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
135. 5:12:34 31:00 111 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
136. 5:12:34 31:00 213 CONSONNI Simone Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

137. 5:12:43 31:09 102 GUARNIERI Jacopo ITA' GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

138. 5:12:45 31:11 204 CLARKE William AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

139. 5:12:45 31:11 65 MC CARTHY Jay AUS BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

140. 5:13:04 31:30 72 CERNY' Josef CZE CCC CCCTEAM

141. 5:13:24 31:50 67 SCHWARZMANN Michael GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

142. 5:13:37 32:03 68 SELIG Rudiger GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

143. 5:13:37 32:03 62 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

144, 5:13:37 32:03 141 CANOLA Marco ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
ISCRITTI: 176

Partiti 145

Non Partiti 0

ARRIVATI: 144

Ritirati 1 (186 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav)

Media: 38,570 km/h

Il giudice d'arrivo

(Lo ofp—

ID UCI

10006494132
10008663393
10006076628
10009700889
10005475733
10008924384
10007809894
10006467052
10007516672
10002711940
10005512210
10006904057
10008670669
10007516773
10028417041
10007890730
10003284543
10006606589
10006874553
10007523241
10006670954
10006004280
10007738055
10005397224
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Lucy
Immagine posizionata


Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17
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TEMPO DISTACCO

50:12
50:34
51:21
53:25
54:35
55:06
55:31
56:39
57:17
57:38
58:50
03:00
04:02
08:03
11:52
13:35
13:35
14:30
17:00
20:51
23:09
25:38
32:21
34:31
34:46
35:13
37:46
38:32
45:10
46:23
49:33
51:08
54:14
54:26
56:24
56:53
56:53
57:38
01:37
02:07
03:03
07:17
07:57
08:13
08:57
17:44
18:49
18:50
19:52
23:30
24:12
25:45
25:56
27:35
28:43
29:54
31:59
32:20
32:53
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116
:03
:07
117
148
113
121
:59
:20
132
142
144
145
134
117
117
112
142
133
:51
:20
:03
113
128
:55
128
114
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:05
115
:50
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:06
:35
:35
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:39
:55
:39
126
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132
134
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:38
117
125
:36
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143:41
:44:02
:44:35

NUM

171

201
31
61

131

161

217
181
96
97
106
26
203
138
73
98
48
214
162
44
35
164
23
38
84
151
18

136
36
88
32

194
12
82

168

134

192

218

172
27

195

14
154
202

21
28
34
37
16
124
174
71
17

CONCORRENTE

CARAPAZ Richard
NIBALI Vincenzo
ROGLIC Primoz

LANDA MEANA Mikel
MOLLEMA Bauke

LOPEZ Miguel Angel
MAJKA Rafal

YATES Simon Philip
SIVAKOV Pavel
FORMOLO Davide
POLANC Jan

ZAKARIN Iinur

CARTHY Hugh John
DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd
MADOUAS Valentin
MASNADA Fausto
CICCONE Giulio

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
DE LA PARTE Victor
KANGERT Tanel
POZZOVIVO Domenico
CONTI Valerio

DUNBAR Edward
CARUSO Damiano

HIRT Jan

HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian
CATTANEO Mattia
ZEITS Andrey

JUNGELS Bob
O'CONNOR Ben
VUILLERMOZ Alexis
AMADOR Andrey
HAMILTON Lucas
IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion
SERRY Pieter

BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA Pello
HAMILTON Christopher
BIDARD Francois
CAPECCHI Eros

SOSA Ivan Ramiro
CHAVES Esteban
BAKELANTS Jan

ULISSI Diego
BOUWMAN Koen
MONTAGUTI Matteo
HINDLEY Jai

ROJAS Jose'

DUPONT Hubert

GEHEREIGZABHER WERKILUL Am

BRAMBILLA Gianluca
PEDRERO Antonio
GAVAZZI Francesco
VENDRAME Andrea
CATALDO Dario
VILLELLA Davide
PETERS Nans

DE GENDT Thomas
KUSS Sepp
ANTUNES Amaro
WARBASSE Lawrence

NAZ

ECU
ITA
SLO
ESP
NED
COL
POL
GBR
RUS
ITA
SLO
RUS
GBR
USA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
EST
ITA
ITA
IRL
ITA
CZE
COL
ITA
KAZ
LUX
AUS
FRA
CRC
AUS
ESP
BEL
ESP
AUS
FRA
ITA
COL
COL
BEL
ITA
NED
ITA
AUS
ESP
FRA
ERI
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
BEL
USA
POR
USA

Percorsi km 2953,6 alla media di 39,481 km/h

SQUADRA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

INS TEAM INEOS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

CCC CCC TEAM

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

INS TEAM INEOS

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

INS TEAM INEOS

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
INS TEAM INEOS

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

CCC CCC TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ID ucCr

10009165672
10002837838
10008888921
10006836763
10005513119
10009763436
10005380450
10055330194
10011134368
10007518591
10050785746
10005501496
10051858507
10007491717
10009163753
10008912563
10009709175
10005413085
10007452816
10003205630
10002692540
10007518692
10009793950
10004564337
10006469375
10007996824
10005839885
10004703672
10006679543
10009780513
10004638196
10003473994
10009497593
10042236612
10007158580
10007609228
10011087686
10009363817
10003072557
10016277792
10007587303
10003038104
10005467952
10008653996
10002844710
10010982909
10002910990
10003230888
10009583883
10005818162
10006634780
10003200475
10009392412
10003092765
10008700880
10008883362
10004816739
10008834660
10043986652
10006003270
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

Percorsi km 2953,6 alla media di 39,481 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
61. 76:38:49 1:50:31 153 GASPAROTTO Enrico ITA- TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10002350414
62. 76:39:55 1:51:37 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009391503
63. 76:42:10 1:53:52 128 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10005966288
64. 76:42:32 1:54:14 177 TOLHOEK Antwan Y NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10009812542
65. 76:47:37 1:59:19 125 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10002920488
66. 76:51:43 2:03:25 137 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
67. 76:53:55 2:05:37 57 SENNI Manuel ITA° BRD BARDIANI CSF 10007260331
68. 76:56:50 2:08:32 76 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005853629
69. 77:01:17 2:12:59 65 MC CARTHY Jay AUS BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006874553
70. 77:01:44 2:13:26 118 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA  ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10006467961
71. 77:03:48 2:15:30 116 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10001457610
72. 77:04:19 2:16:01 63 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA° BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
73. 77:06:25 2:18:07 182 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10005467447
74. 77:06:38 2:18:20 25 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA" ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
75. 77:08:38 2:20:20 94 BROWN Nathan USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10006467254
76. 77:11:04 2:22:46 105 LUDVIGSSON Tobias SWE GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006477762
77. 77:13:09 2:24:51 205 CONCI Nicola Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10014404985
78. 77:15:07 2:26:49 158 WYSS Danilo SUI  TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10002909980
79. 77:16:41 2:28:23 135 DURBRIDGE Luke AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10006291240
80. 77:16:49 2:28:31 47 NIBALI Antonio ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10009392210
81. 77:17:49 2:29:31 24 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Y COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010984020
82. 77:17:59 2:29:41 176 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10002839151
83. 77:19:13 2:30:55 53 COVILI Luca Y ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10010185788
84. 77:20:01 2:31:43 15 GASTAUER Ben LUX ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10003272015
85. 77:23:32 2:35:14 66 POLJANSKI Pawel POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005866662
86. 77:23:41 2:35:23 166 NARVAEZ Jhonnatan Y ECU INS TEAMINEOS 10009637235
87. 77:26:13 2:37:55 78 VENTOSO Francisco ESP CCC CCC TEAM 10002926855
88. 77:28:35 2:40:17 167 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA INS TEAM INEOS 10005587887
89. 77:28:57 2:40:39 56 ROTA Lorenzo Y ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009393523
90. 77:34:00 2:45:42 155 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10008673804
91. 77:35:45 2:47:27 4 CARRETERO Hector Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015833818
92. 77:41:41 2:53:23 86 SABATINI Fabio ITA° DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003105394
93. 77:44:52 2:56:34 45 GAROSIO Andrea ITA° TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10009700889
94. 77:47:21 2:59:03 185 HOLLENSTEIN Reto SUl  TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10006060056
95. 77:49:42 3:01:24 33 BOARO Manuele ITA- AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003272520
96. 77:51:31 3:03:13 165 KNEES Christian GER INS TEAM INEOS 10001557741
97. 77:51:37 3:03:19 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
98. 77:52:19 3:04:01 206 GOGL Michael AUT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10007522332
99. 77:53:15 3:04:57 42 AGNOLI Valerio ITA° TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002910586
100. 78:02:00 3:13:42 193 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10007881333
101. 78:03:00 3:14:42 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA° BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
102. 78:04:02 3:15:44 83 HONORE' Mikkel Frolich Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10009637033
103. 78:05:10 3:16:52 132 BAUER Jack NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10004439449
104. 78:06:16 3:17:58 87 SENECHAL Florian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007516773
105. 78:06:46 3:18:28 95 CAICEDO Jonathan ECU EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10009484358
106. 78:07:06 3:18:48 92 BENNETT Sean Y USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10008862346
107. 78:09:56 3:21:38 117 NIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007882242
108. 78:10:01 3:21:43 22 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10003073062
109. 78:12:05 3:23:47 67 SCHWARZMANN Michael GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006670954
110. 78:12:21 3:24:03 178 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10004519978
111. 78:13:23 3:25:05 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan ITA NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10002711940
112. 78:14:44 3:26:26 184 HALLER Marco AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10006494132
113. 78:15:29 3:27:11 122 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10008913371
114. 78:15:47 3:27:29 215 MARCATO Marco ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10003383159
115. 78:19:14 3:30:56 43 BOLE Grega SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002833188
116. 78:23:35 3:35:17 183 BIERMANS Jenthe Y BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10008663393
117. 78:25:13 3:36:55 72 CERNY' Josef CZE CCC CCC TEAM 10007523241
118. 78:31:49 3:43:31 152 DAVIES Scott Y GBR TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10009350578
119. 78:32:41 3:44:23 141 CANOLA Marco ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10005397224
120. 78:36:35 3:48:17 104 LE GAC Olivier FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007516672
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

POS

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,

TEMPO DISTACCO

78:38:55
78:39:55
78:40:24
78:46:18
78:48:25
78:49:10
78:50:06
78:52:35
78:53:05
78:54:23
78:54:24
78:55:01
78:58:18
78:59:54
79:10:11
79:14:44
79:16:58
79:17:53
79:18:58
79:24:01
79:27:04
79:32:33
79:45:41
79:45:58

01

06

28
30

RrLpbbRARERRRRARARRERRAROOLW

:50:
51:
52:
58:
00:
00:
148
04:
04:
06:
06:
143
10:
11:
21:
26:
140
29:
140
143
146
115
123
4:57:

37
37
06
00
07
52

17
47
05
06

00
36
53
26

35

40

NUM

62
175

68

13
112
113
188
101
213
111

102

109
114
144
142
207

58
212
107
204
147

CONCORRENTE

SUTTERLIN Jasha
ACKERMANN Pascal
LEEZER Thomas
SELIG Rudiger
DENZ Nico
ANDEMESKEL Awet
BOIVIN Guillaume
STRAKHOV Dmitrii
DEMARE Arnaud
CONSONNI Simone
CIMOLAI Davide
MAS BONET Luis
GUARNIERI Jacopo
GRADEK Kamil
SINKELDAM Ramon
DUNNE Conor
LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose
CIMA Damiano
IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel
SIMION Paolo
BOHLI Tom
SCOTSON Miles
CLARKE William
HATSUYAMA Sho

NAZ

GER
GER
NED
GER
GER
ERI
CAN
RUS
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
POL
NED
IRL
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
Sul
AUS
AUS
JPN

Percorsi km 2953,6 alla media di 39,481 km/h

SQUADRA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

CCC CCCTEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
BRD BARDIANI CSF

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'

ID ucCr

10006655901
10007738055
10003037191
10006004280
10008669659
10022516007
10005475733
10008629142
10006467052
10007890730
10028417041
10005512210
10003284543
10005750262
10004798248
10008670669
10051354511
10008924384
10037021850
10006904057
10008664508
10007809894
10006606589
10006076628
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V. ARRIVO IDUCI
1. 15 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 0 15 10008883362
2. 15 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 8 7 10008912563
3. 12 134 CHAVES Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 0 12 10007587303
4, 12 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 12 0 10006684896
5. 10 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1 9 10007518591
6. 6 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 0 6 10007935085
7. 6 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 6 0 10003038104
8. 5 98 KANGERT Tanel EST EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 0 5 10003205630
9. 5 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 5 0 10004816739
10. 4 214 CONTI Valerio ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0 4 10007518692
11. 4 71 ANTUNES Amaro POR CCC CCC TEAM 4 0 10043986652
12. 3 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 0 3 10005818162
13. 3 28 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 2 1 10009392412
14, 3 84 JUNGELS Bob LUX DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 3 0 10006679543
15. 2 194 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 0 2 10011087686

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID uct
1. 200 101 DEMARE Arnaud FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006467052
2. 187 62 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007738055
3. 83 3 CARAPAZ Richard ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10009165672
4, 81 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
5. 50 111 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10028417041
6. 49 171 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008888921
7. 46 142 CIMA Damiano ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10008924384
8. 44 7 ROJAS Jose' ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10002910990
0. 44 23 CATTANEO Mattia ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10005839885
10. 44 131 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10055330194
11. 43 41 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002837838
12. 41 68 SELIG Rudiger GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006004280
13. 36 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
14. 34 25 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
15. 33 214 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
16. 33 22 BELLETTI Manuel ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10003073062
17. 30 31 LOPEZ Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10009763436
18. 28 218 ULISSI Diego ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005467952
19. 27 34 CATALDO Dario ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003092765
20. 27 32 BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA Pello ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10007609228
21. 26 63 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
22. 26 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
23. 26 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
24, 26 44 CARUSO Damiano ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10004564337
25. 25 61 MAIJKA Rafal POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005380450
26. 23 203 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009709175
27. 23 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
28. 22 96 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10051858507
29. 22 155 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10008673804
30. 21 201 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
31. 20 147 HATSUYAMA Sho JPN NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10006076628
32. 20 1 LANDA MEANA Mikel ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006836763
33. 20 87 SENECHAL Florian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007516773
34, 19 102 GUARNIERI Jacopo ITA  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10003284543
35. 18 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
36. 18 92 BENNETT Sean Y USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10008862346
37. 17 138 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005413085
38. 15 181 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10005501496
39. 14 162 DUNBAR Edward Y IRL INS TEAM INEOS 10009793950
40. 13 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005818162
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
41. 13 86 SABATINI Fabio ITA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003105394
42. 12 53 COVILI Luca Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 10010185788
43. 12 106 MADOUAS Valentin Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10009163753
44, 12 35 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10006469375
45, 12 134 CHAVES Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10007587303
46. 12 27 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10002844710
47. 12 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
48. 12 67 SCHWARZMANN Michael GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006670954
49, 12 122 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10008913371
50. 12 213 CONSONNI Simone Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007890730
51. 11 98 KANGERT Tanel EST EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10003205630
52. 11 136 HAMILTON Lucas Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10009497593
53. 10 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009391503
54. 10 58 SIMION Paolo ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006904057
55. 9 88 SERRY Pieter BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007158580
56. 9 105 LUDVIGSSON Tobias SWE GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006477762
57. 9 109 SINKELDAM Ramon NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10004798248
58. 8 116 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10001457610
59. 8 205 CONCI Nicola Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10014404985
60. 8 183 BIERMANS Jenthe Y BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10008663393
61. 7 84 JUNGELS Bob LUX DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10006679543
62. 7 165 KNEES Christian GER INS TEAM INEOS 10001557741
63. 7 141 CANOLA Marco ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10005397224
64. 7 144 LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose ESP NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10051354511
65. 6 217 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10050785746
66. 6 161 SIVAKOV Pavel Y RUS INS TEAMINEOS 10011134368
67. 6 2 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003473994
68. 6 82 CAPECCHI Eros ITA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003072557
69. 6 195 HINDLEY Jai Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10010982909
70. 6 137 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
71. 6 24 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Y COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010984020
72. 5 97 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10007491717
73. 5 71 ANTUNES Amaro POR CCC CCC TEAM 10043986652
74. 5 193 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10007881333
75. 5 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10002711940
76. 5 114 DUNNE Conor IRL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10008670669
77. 4 164 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian COL INS TEAM INEOS 10007996824
78. 4 28 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10009392412
79. 4 76 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CCC CCCTEAM 10005853629
80. 4 72 CERNY' Josef CZE CCC CCC TEAM 10007523241
81. 4 104 LE GAC Olivier FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007516672
82. 3 6 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
83. 3 174 KUSS Sepp Y USA TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008834660
84. 3 4 CARRETERO Hector Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015833818
85. 2 48 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002692540
86. 2 194 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10011087686
87. 2 12 BIDARD Francois FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10009363817
88. 2 168 SOSA Ivan Ramiro Y COL INS TEAMINEOS 10016277792
89. 2 21 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10003200475
90. 2 65 MC CARTHY Jay AUS BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006874553
91. 2 118 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10006467961
92. 2 176 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10002839151
93. 2 78 VENTOSO Francisco ESP CCC CCCTEAM 10002926855
94, 1 57 SENNI Manuel ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10007260331
95, 1 47 NIBALI Antonio ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10009392210
96. 1 33 BOARO Manuele ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003272520
97. 1 178 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10004519978
98. 1 204 CLARKE William AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10006606589
-6 172 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008653996

Page 2 of 2



Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL / KOM OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

Elvas (m. 824 - km 114 - 4~ categoria)

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 3 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
2. 2 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA" ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
3. 1 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA" BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
Terento/Terenten (m. 1244 - km 135,3 - 3/ categoria)
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 9 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA" ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
2. 4 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
3. 2 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
4, 1 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
Anterselva/Antholz (m. 1635 - km 181 - 3~ categoria)
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 9 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
2. 4 134 CHAVES Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10007587303
3. 2 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA" BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
4, 1 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 229 203 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009709175
2. 66 3 CARAPAZ Richard ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10009165672
3. 57 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
4, 53 23 CATTANEO Mattia ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10005839885
5. 48 44 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10004564337
6. 42 181 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10005501496
7. 40 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005818162
8. 39 34 CATALDO Dario ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003092765
9. 37 138 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005413085
10. 30 171 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008888921
11. 30 168 SOSA Ivan Ramiro Y COL INS TEAMINEOS 10016277792
12. 26 41 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002837838
13. 26 48 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002692540
14. 24 1 LANDA MEANA Mikel ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006836763
15. 18 6 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
16. 18 35 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10006469375
17. 18 4 CARRETERO Hector Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015833818
18. 16 201 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
19. 16 31 LOPEZ Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10009763436
20. 15 25 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA~ ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
21. 14 136 HAMILTON Lucas Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10009497593
22. 12 38 ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10004703672
23. 12 82 CAPECCHI Eros ITA" DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003072557
24, 10 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
25. 10 61 MAJKA Rafal POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10005380450
26. 9 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
27. 9 162 DUNBAR Edward Y IRL INS TEAM INEOS 10009793950
28. 9 18 VUILLERMOZ Alexis FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10004638196
29. 8 131 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10055330194
30. 8 96 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10051858507
31. 8 214 CONTI Valerio ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
32. 7 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA" BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
33. 7 12 BIDARD Francois FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10009363817
34, 6 217 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10050785746
35. 6 97 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10007491717
36. 6 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009391503

Page lof 2



Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL / KOM OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucr

37. 5 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
38. 5 142 CIMA Damiano ITA" NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10008924384
39. 4 2 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003473994
40. 4 32 BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA Pello ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10007609228
41. 4 134 CHAVES Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10007587303
42. 4 7 ROJAS Jose' ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10002910990
43. 4 116 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10001457610
44, 3 76 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005853629
45, 2 161 SIVAKOV Pavel RUS INS TEAM INEOS 10011134368
46. 2 63 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
47. 2 115 NEILANDS Krists LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
48. 2 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
49. 2 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10002711940
50. 1 98 KANGERT Tanel EST EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10003205630
51. 1 88 SERRY Pieter BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007158580
52. 1 172 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008653996
53. 1 27 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10002844710
54, 1 177 TOLHOEK Antwan NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10009812542
55. 1 137 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
56. 1 65 MC CARTHY Jay AUS BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006874553
57. 1 176 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10002839151
58. 1 78 VENTOSO Francisco ESP CCC CCCTEAM 10002926855
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES / OVERALL YOUNG STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

POS
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TEMPO DISTACCO

74:56:39
75:03:00
75:08:03
75:13:35
75:25:38
75:45:10
75:51:08

. 75:56:53
. 76:01:37
. 76:08:57
. 76:18:50
. 76:25:45
. 76:28:43
. 76:31:59
. 76:39:55
. 76:42:32
. 77:13:09
. 77:17:49
. 77:19:13
. 77:23:41
. 77:28:57
. 77:34:00
. 77:35:45
. 77:51:37
. 78:04:02
. 78:07:06
. 78:09:56
. 78:23:35
. 78:31:49
. 78:39:55
. 78:48:25
. 78:52:35
. 78:54:23
. 79:27:04
. 79:32:33
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:04
8:
13:
19:
31:
50:
56:
:02:
:07:
114
124
:31:
:34:
:37:
:45:
147
:18:
123
124
:29:
:34:
:39:
41
:57:
:09:
112
:15:
:29:
:37:
:45:
:53:
:58:
148
:32:
:58

25
28
00
03
35
33
18
02
22
15
10
08
24
20
57
34
14
38
06
22
25
10
02
27
31
21
00
14
20
50
00

29

NUM

31
161
96
106
203
162
151
136
194
168
195
154
28
16
174
52
177
205
24
53
166
56
155

115
83
92

117

183

152
62
13

188

213

212

107

CONCORRENTE

LOPEZ Miguel Angel
SIVAKOV Pavel
CARTHY Hugh John
MADOUAS Valentin
CICCONE Giulio
DUNBAR Edward
O'CONNOR Ben
HAMILTON Lucas
HAMILTON Christopher
SOSA Ivan Ramiro
HINDLEY Jai

GEHEREIGZABHER WERKILUL Ama

VENDRAME Andrea
PETERS Nans

KUSS Sepp

CARBONI Giovanni
TOLHOEK Antwan
CONCI Nicola
FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel
COVILI Luca
NARVAEZ Jhonnatan
ROTA Lorenzo
GIBBONS Ryan
CARRETERO Hector
NEILANDS Krists
HONORE' Mikkel Frolich
BENNETT Sean

NIV Guy

BIERMANS Jenthe
DAVIES Scott
ACKERMANN Pascal
DENZ Nico
STRAKHOV Dmitrii
CONSONNI Simone
BOHLI Tom
SCOTSON Miles

NAZ

CcoL
RUS
GBR
FRA
ITA
IRL
AUS
AUS
AUS
COoL
AUS
ERI
ITA
FRA
USA
ITA
NED
ITA
CcoL
ITA
ECU
ITA
RSA
ESP
LAT
DEN
USA
ISR
BEL
GBR
GER
GER
RUS
ITA
Sul
AUS

Percorsi km 2953,6 alla media di
SQUADRA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

INS TEAM INEOS

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

INS TEAM INEOS

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

INS TEAM INEOS

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BRD BARDIANI CSF

INS TEAM INEOS

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

39,429 km/h
ID UCI

10009763436
10011134368
10051858507
10009163753
10009709175
10009793950
10009780513
10009497593
10011087686
10016277792
10010982909
10009583883
10009392412
10008883362
10008834660
10009391503
10009812542
10014404985
10010984020
10010185788
10009637235
10009393523
10008673804
10015833818
10007935085
10009637033
10008862346
10007882242
10008663393
10009350578
10007738055
10008669659
10008629142
10007890730
10008664508
10007809894
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE / CLASSEMENT PAR EblllPE GENERAL / TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 14:15:11
2. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 14:15:26 0:15
3. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 14:16:28 1:17
4. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 14:16:45 1:34
5. EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 14:16:58 1:47
6. SUN TEAM SUNWEB 14:17:24 2:13
7. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 14:19:56 4:45
8. INS TEAM INEOS 14:21:10 5:59
9. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 14:21:22 6:11
10. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 14:21:27 6:16
11. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 14:22:50 7:39
12. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 14:25:00 9:49
13. DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 14:25:09 9:58
14. TV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 14:25:36 10:25
15. CCC CCC TEAM 14:26:52 11:41
16. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 14:27:56 12:45
17. BRD BARDIANI CSF 14:28:18 13:07
18. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 14:29:03 13:52
19. TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 14:31:32 16:21
20. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 14:34:31 19:20
21. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 15:09:14 54:03
22. NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 15:32:29 1:17:18

La premiazione della tappa odierna sara effettuata domani sul palco premiazioni di Santa Maria di Sala (con almeno 4 corridori)
Today's stage prize-giving ceremony will take place tomorrow on the podium in Santa Maria di Sala (with at least 4 riders)
La cérémonie protocolaire de I'étape d'aoujourd’hui aura lieu demain sur le podium de Santa Maria di Sala (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 224:50:05
2. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 225:17:06 27:01
3. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 225:18:09 28:04
4. EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 225:21:52 31:47
5. INS TEAM INEOS 225:25:25 35:20
6. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 225:39:51 49:46
7. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 226:05:02 1:14:57
8. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 226:05:22 1:15:17
9. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 226:05:28 1:15:23
10. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 226:24:51 1:34:46
11. TIJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 226:31:18 1:41:13
12. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 226:35:24 1:45:19
13. DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 227:15:44 2:25:39
14. SUN TEAM SUNWEB 227:21:33 2:31:28
15. CCC CCC TEAM 228:01:01 3:10:56
16. TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 228:09:23 3:19:18
17. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 228:48:22 3:58:17
18. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 229:00:56 4:10:51
19. BRD BARDIANI CSF 229:52:09 5:02:04
20. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 230:21:04 5:30:59
21. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 230:53:15 6:03:10
22. NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 234:28:57 9:38:52

Pagelof 1



Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

TV GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL S. 1./ 1.S. OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

Bressanone/Brixen(km 108,9)

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 10 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
2. 6 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
3. 3 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
4, 2 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
5. 1 71 ANTUNES Amaro POR CCC CCC TEAM 10043986652
Brunico/Bruneck(km 153)
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucr
1. 10 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
2. 6 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
3. 3 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
4. 2 205 CONCI Nicola Y ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 10014404985
5. 1 194 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10011087686
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 78 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
2. 67 142 CIMA Damiano ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10008924384
3. 50 25 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
4, 45 54 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
5. 31 7 ROJAS Jose' ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10002910990
6. 29 101 DEMARE Arnaud FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006467052
7. 28 23 CATTANEO Mattia ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10005839885
8. 26 147 HATSUYAMA Sho JPN NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10006076628
9. 22 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
10. 18 34 CATALDO Dario ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003092765
11. 16 53 COVILI Luca Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10010185788
12. 15 62 ACKERMANN Pascal Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007738055
13. 15 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
14. 10 217 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10050785746
15. 10 214 CONTI Valerio ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
16. 9 106 MADOUAS Valentin Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10009163753
17. 9 67 SCHWARZMANN Michael GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006670954
18. 8 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10002711940
19. 7 203 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009709175
20. 7 195 HINDLEY Jai Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10010982909
21. 6 201 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
22. 6 36 IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10042236612
23. 6 82 CAPECCHI Eros ITA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003072557
24, 6 137 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
25. 6 94 BROWN Nathan USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10006467254
26. 5 44 CARUSO Damiano ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10004564337
27. 5 205 CONCI Nicola Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10014404985
28. 4 96 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10051858507
29. 4 63 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
30. 4 24 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Y COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010984020
31. 4 104 LE GAC Olivier FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007516672
32. 4 107 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007809894
33. 3 88 SERRY Pieter BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007158580
34, 3 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005818162
35. 3 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009391503
36. 3 116 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10001457610
37. 3 105 LUDVIGSSON Tobias SWE GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10006477762
38. 3 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
39. 3 206 GOGL Michael AUT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10007522332
40. 3 102 GUARNIERI Jacopo ITA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10003284543
41. 2 27 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10002844710

Page lof 2



Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

TV GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL S. I./1.S. OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI

42. 2 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
43. 2 118 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10006467961
44, 2 87 SENECHAL Florian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007516773
45, 2 92 BENNETT Sean Y USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10008862346
46. 2 43 BOLE Grega SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10002833188
47. 2 68 SELIG Rudiger GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006004280
48. 2 109 SINKELDAM Ramon NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10004798248
49, 2 114 DUNNE Conor IRL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10008670669
50. 2 204 CLARKE William AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10006606589
51. 1 138 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005413085
52. 1 162 DUNBAR Edward Y IRL INS TEAM INEOS 10009793950
53. 1 2 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003473994
54. 1 194 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10011087686
55. 1 172 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 10008653996
56. 1 71 ANTUNES Amaro POR CCC CCC TEAM 10043986652
57. 1 76 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005853629
58. 1 132 BAUER Jack NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10004439449
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

FUGA PINARELLO GENERALE / PRIX FUGA PINARELLO GENERAL / FUGA PINARELLO OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucr
1. 43 192 BAKELANTS Jan BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
2. 41 16 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
3. 23 26 MASNADA Fausto ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
4, 23 115 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
5. 23 124 DE GENDT Thomas BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
6. 19 205 CONCI Nicola Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10014404985
7. 17 64 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
8. 17 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005818162
9. 17 194 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10011087686
10. 13 214 CONTI Valerio ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
11. 6 134 CHAVES Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10007587303
12. 6 98 KANGERT Tanel EST EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10003205630
13. 6 73 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP CCC CCCTEAM 10007452816
14. 6 71 ANTUNES Amaro POR CCC CCCTEAM 10043986652
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucr
1. 816 25 Marco FRAPPORTI ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10004501891
2. 760 142 Damiano CIMA ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10008924384
3. 570 54 Mirco MAESTRI ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10006684896
4, 316 203 Giulio CICCONE Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10009709175
5. 306 23 Mattia CATTANEO ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10005839885
6. 259 147 Sho HATSUYAMA JPN NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10006076628
7. 246 34 Dario CATALDO ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10003092765
8. 214 12 Francois BIDARD FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10009363817
9. 195 76 Lukasz OWSIAN POL CCC CCC TEAM 10005853629
10. 180 92 Sean BENNETT Y USA EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST 10008862346
11. 150 204 William CLARKE AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10006606589
12. 119 26 Fausto MASNADA ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10008912563
13. 115 53 Luca COVILI Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 10010185788
14. 88 136 Lucas HAMILTON Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10009497593
15. 85 24 Miguel FLOREZ LOPEZ Y COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10010984020
16. 85 148 Ivan SANTAROMITA ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' 10002711940
17. 68 16 Nans PETERS Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 10008883362
18. 67 64 Davide FORMOLO ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10007518591
19. 57 7 Jose' ROJAS ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10002910990
20. 55 44 Damiano CARUSO ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 10004564337
21. 55 202 Gianluca BRAMBILLA ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005818162
22. 52 214 Valerio CONTI ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10007518692
23. 50 32 Pello BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10007609228
24. 49 162 Edward DUNBAR Y IRL INS TEAM INEOS 10009793950
25. 43 192 Jan BAKELANTS BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10003038104
26. 42 164 Sebastian HENAO GOMEZ COL INS TEAM INEOS 10007996824
27. 41 38 Andrey ZEITS KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10004703672
28. 41 6 Antonio PEDRERO ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006634780
20. 41 65 Jay MC CARTHY AUS BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006874553
30. 40 115 Krists NEILANDS Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10007935085
31. 38 96 Hugh John CARTHY Y GBR EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST 10051858507
32. 38 35 Jan HIRT CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10006469375
33. 38 2 Andrey AMADOR CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10003473994
34, 38 82 Eros CAPECCHI ITA  DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10003072557
35. 38 168 Ivan Ramiro SOSA Y COL INS TEAMINEOS 10016277792
36. 38 137 Christopher JUUL JENSEN DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005840188
37. 34 124 Thomas DE GENDT BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10004816739
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

FUGA PINARELLO GENERALE / PRIX FUGA PINARELLO GENERAL / FUGA PINARELLO OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI

38. 31 63 Cesare BENEDETTI ITA  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10004694073
39. 29 217 Jan POLANC SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10050785746
40. 29 184 Marco HALLER AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10006494132
41. 28 3 Richard CARAPAZ ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10009165672
42. 28 27 Matteo MONTAGUTI ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10002844710
43. 24 78 Francisco VENTOSO ESP CCC CCC TEAM 10002926855
44, 19 205 Nicola CONCI ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10014404985
45. 18 94 Nathan BROWN USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 10006467254
46. 17 181 Iinur ZAKARIN RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10005501496
47. 17 194 Christopher HAMILTON AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10011087686
48. 17 56 Lorenzo ROTA ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10009393523
49, 16 138 Mikel NIEVE ITURRALDE ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10005413085
50. 16 215 Marco MARCATO ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10003383159
51. 12 201 Bauke MOLLEMA NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10005513119
52. 10 88 Pieter SERRY BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP 10007158580
53. 10 116 Ruben PLAZA ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10001457610
54. 9 97 Joseph Lloyd DOMBROWSKI USA EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST 10007491717
55. 9 36 Ion IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10042236612
56. 9 4 Hector CARRETERO ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10015833818
57. 6 73 Victor DE LA PARTE ESP CCC CCC TEAM 10007452816
58. 6 98 Tanel KANGERT EST EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST 10003205630
59. 6 134 Esteban CHAVES COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10007587303
60. 6 71 Amaro ANTUNES POR CCC CCC TEAM 10043986652
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE / PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL / COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

POS

o e
NHOOONOOUTRAWN

OCRNAUTEWN =

PUNTI
14

N 0

HEEENNMAGON

QOO AANNNN®N®OO®OO

NUM

26
16
124
192
134
54
64
115
205
98
194
71

NUM

26
203
101
142

62

25

23

54

34

41
171
192

131
147
214
201
124
181

16

63

138
202
53
96
64
35
82
106
195
67
32
217
31
162
134
52
137
116
148
68

CONCORRENTE

MASNADA Fausto
PETERS Nans

DE GENDT Thomas
BAKELANTS Jan
CHAVES Esteban
MAESTRI Mirco
FORMOLO Davide
NEILANDS Krists
CONCI Nicola
KANGERT Tanel
HAMILTON Christopher
ANTUNES Amaro

CONCORRENTE

Fausto MASNADA
Giulio CICCONE
Arnaud DEMARE
Damiano CIMA
Pascal ACKERMANN
Marco FRAPPORTI
Mattia CATTANEO
Mirco MAESTRI
Richard CARAPAZ
Dario CATALDO

Jose' ROJAS
Vincenzo NIBALI
Primoz ROGLIC

Jan BAKELANTS
Damiano CARUSO
Simon Philip YATES
Sho HATSUYAMA
Valerio CONTI

Bauke MOLLEMA
Thomas DE GENDT
IlInur ZAKARIN

Nans PETERS

Cesare BENEDETTI
Mikel LANDA MEANA
Mikel NIEVE ITURRALDE
Gianluca BRAMBILLA
Luca COVILI

Hugh John CARTHY
Davide FORMOLO
Jan HIRT

Eros CAPECCHI
Valentin MADOUAS
Jai HINDLEY

Michael SCHWARZMANN
Pello BILBAO L. DE ARMENTIA
Jan POLANC

Miguel Angel LOPEZ
Edward DUNBAR
Esteban CHAVES
Giovanni CARBONI
Christopher JUUL JENSEN
Ruben PLAZA

Ivan SANTAROMITA
Rudiger SELIG

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
NAZ SQUADRA

ITA° ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB

COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF

ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

EST EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB

POR CCC CCC TEAM

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
NAZ SQUADRA

ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
Y ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ
ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF
ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM
ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM
ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB
ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
JPN NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL
RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
Y FRA ALMAG2R LA MONDIALE
ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM
ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF
Y GBR EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST
ITA  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
ITA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ
Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB
GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
Y IRL INS TEAM INEOS
COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF
DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
ITA  NIP NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE'
GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ID UcCI

10008912563
10008883362
10004816739
10003038104
10007587303
10006684896
10007518591
10007935085
10014404985
10003205630
10011087686
10043986652

ID UCI

10008912563
10009709175
10006467052
10008924384
10007738055
10004501891
10005839885
10006684896
10009165672
10003092765
10002910990
10002837838
10008888921
10003038104
10004564337
10055330194
10006076628
10007518692
10005513119
10004816739
10005501496
10008883362
10004694073
10006836763
10005413085
10005818162
10010185788
10051858507
10007518591
10006469375
10003072557
10009163753
10010982909
10006670954
10007609228
10050785746
10009763436
10009793950
10007587303
10009391503
10005840188
10001457610
10002711940
10006004280
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE / PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL / COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING
29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

45, 5 61 Rafal MAJKA POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

46. 5 48 Domenico POZZOVIVO ITA' TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

47. 5 168 Ivan Ramiro SOSA Y COL INS TEAMINEOS

48. 5 205 Nicola CONCI Y ITA TFSTREK - SEGAFREDO

49, 5 115 Krists NEILANDS Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
50. 5 122 Victor CAMPENAERTS BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

51. 4 136 Lucas HAMILTON Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

52. 4 36 Ion IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

53. 4 88 Pieter SERRY BEL DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
54. 4 218 Diego ULISSI ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

55. 4 94 Nathan BROWN USA EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST

56. 4 24 Miguel FLOREZ LOPEZ Y COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
57. 4 87 Florian SENECHAL FRA DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
58. 4 104 Olivier LE GAC FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

59. 4 111 Davide CIMOLAI ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
60. 4 107 Miles SCOTSON Y AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

61. 3 98 Tanel KANGERT EST EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST

62. 3 6 Antonio PEDRERO ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

63. 3 105 Tobias LUDVIGSSON SWE GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

64. 3 4 Hector CARRETERO Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

65. 3 86 Fabio SABATINI ITA  DQT DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
66. 3 206 Michael GOGL AUT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

67. 3 102 Jacopo GUARNIERI ITA' GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

68. 2 38 Andrey ZEITS KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

69. 2 27 Matteo MONTAGUTI ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
70. 2 118 Kristian SBARAGLI ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
71. 2 92 Sean BENNETT Y USA EF1EF EDUCATION FIRST

72. 2 22 Manuel BELLETTI ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
73. 2 43 Grega BOLE SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

74. 2 109 Ramon SINKELDAM NED GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

75. 2 114 Conor DUNNE IRL  ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
76. 2 204 William CLARKE AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

77. 1 18 Alexis VUILLERMOZ FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

78. 1 2 Andrey AMADOR CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

79. 1 194 Christopher HAMILTON Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB

80. 1 12 Francois BIDARD FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

81. 1 172 Koen BOUWMAN NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

82. 1 71 Amaro ANTUNES POR CCC CCC TEAM

83. 1 76 Lukasz OWSIAN POL CCC CCC TEAM

84. 1 155 Ryan GIBBONS Y RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
85. 1 193 Chad HAGA USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB

86. 1 132 Jack BAUER NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

87. 1 213 Simone CONSONNI Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

ID UCI

10005380450
10002692540
10016277792
10014404985
10007935085
10008913371
10009497593
10042236612
10007158580
10005467952
10006467254
10010984020
10007516773
10007516672
10028417041
10007809894
10003205630
10006634780
10006477762
10015833818
10003105394
10007522332
10003284543
10004703672
10002844710
10006467961
10008862346
10003073062
10002833188
10004798248
10008670669
10006606589
10004638196
10003473994
10011087686
10009363817
10008653996
10043986652
10005853629
10008673804
10007881333
10004439449
10007890730
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Commezzadura (Val di Sole) - Anterselva/Antholz

CLASSIFICA FAIR PLAY / PRIX FAIR PLAY / FAIR PLAY
29.05.2019 -Tappa / Etape / Stage 17

TBM
BOH
TFS
UAD
INS
GFC
cce
ALM
TDD
SUN
LTS
NIP
BRD
EF1
MTS
TKA
MOV
AST
ANS
ICA
TV
DQT

SQUADRA

BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BORA - HANSGROHE

TREK SEGAFREDO

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM INEOS
GROUPAMA-FDJ

CCC TEAM

AG2R LA MONDIALE

TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TEAM SUNWEB

LOTTO SOUDAL

NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE
BARDIANI CSF

EF EDUCATION FIRST
MITCHELTON - SCOTT
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
MOVISTAR TEAM

ASTANA PRO TEAM
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
DECEUNINCK - QUICK - STEP

o ool o1 o1 O OO O O O O o o o o o

W N
o O O

100
185



Commezzadura (Val di Sole)-Anterselva/Antholz

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE / RESUME GENERAL EQUIPE / OVERALL TEAM RANKING

29.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 17

MOVISTAR TEAM
(4) 1 LANDA MEANA Mikel 3:03
(32) 2 AMADOR Andrey 1:01:15
(1) 3 CARAPAZ Richard 0:00
(91) 4 CARRETERO Hector Y 2:47:27
(132)5 MAS BONET Luis 4:06:43
(51) 6 PEDRERO Antonio 1:35:12
(47) 7 ROJAS Jose' 1:29:26
(121)8  SUTTERLIN Jasha 3:50:37
AG2R LA MONDIALE

11 GALLOPIN Tony DNF
(38) 12 BIDARD Francois 1:08:35
(125) 13 DENZ Nico Y 4:00:07
(48) 14 DUPONT Hubert 1:30:31
(84) 15 GASTAUER Ben 2:31:43

(56) 16 PETERS Nans Y 1:40:25
(60) 17 WARBASSE Lawrence 1:44:35
(31) 18 VUILLERMOZ Alexis 58:05

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDI

(52) 21 GAVAZZI Francesco 1:35:54
(108)22 BELLETTI Manuel 3:21:43
(27) 23 CATTANEO Mattia 46:55
(81) 24 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Y 2:29:31
(74) 25 FRAPPORTI Marco 2:18:20
(16) 26 MASNADA Fausto 23:34

(45) 27 MONTAGUTI Matteo 1:19:55
(53) 28 VENDRAME Andrea Y 1:37:27

ASTANA PRO TEAM
(6) 31 LOPEZ Miguel Angel Y 6:17
(36) 32 BILBAO L. DE ARMENT 1:08:06

(95) 33 BOARO Manuele 3:01:24
(54) 34 CATALDO Dario 1:37:38
(25) 35 HIRT Jan 46:13
(34) 36 IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI 1:05:56
(55) 37 VILLELLA Davide 1:39:17
(28) 38 ZEITS Andrey 49:28
BAHRAIN - MERIDA
(2) 41 NIBALI Vincenzo 1:54
(99) 42 AGNOLI Valerio 3:04:57
(115)43 BOLE Grega 3:30:56
(24) 44 CARUSO Damiano 44:03
(93) 45 GAROSIO Andrea 2:56:34
46 KOREN Kristijan DNS
(80) 47 NIBALI Antonio 2:28:31

(21) 48 POZZOVIVO Domenico 32:33

BARDIANI CSF

51 BARBIN Enrico DNF

(62) 52 CARBONI Giovanni Y 1:51:37
(83) 53 COVILI Luca Y 2:30:55
(101) 54 MAESTRI Mirco 3:14:42
55 ORSINI Umberto Y DNS
(89) 56 ROTA Lorenzo Y 2:40:39
(67) 57 SENNI Manuel 2:05:37
(140)58 SIMION Paolo 4:35:43

BORA - HANSGROHE

(7) 61 MAIKA Rafal 6:48
(122) 62 ACKERMANN Pascal Y 3:51:37
(72) 63 BENEDETTI Cesare 2:16:01
(10) 64 FORMOLO Davide 8:59
(69) 65 MC CARTHY Jay 2:12:59
(85) 66 POLJANSKI Pawel 2:35:14
(109) 67 SCHWARZMANN Micha 3:23:47
(124) 68 SELIG Rudiger 3:58:00
CCC TEAM
(59) 71 ANTUNES Amaro 1:44:02
(117) 72 CERNY' Josef 3:36:55
(19) 73 DE LA PARTE Victor 26:12
(134) 74 GRADEK Kamil 4:11:36
75 MARECZKO Jakub Y FTM
(68) 76 OWSIAN Lukasz 2:08:32
77 TEN DAM Laurens DNF
(87) 78 VENTOSO Francisco 2:37:55
DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
81 VIVIANI Elia DNS
(39) 82 CAPECCHI Eros 1:09:20
(102) 83 HONORE' Mikkel Frolic Y 3:15:44
(29) 84 JUNGELS Bob 50:14
85 KNOX James Y DNS
(92) 86 SABATINI Fabio 2:53:23
(104)87 SENECHAL Florian 3:17:58
(35) 88 SERRY Pieter 1:06:08
EF EDUCATION FIRST
91 MODOLO Sacha DNF
(106)92 BENNETT Sean Y 3:18:48
93 BRESCHEL Matti DNF
(75) 94 BROWN Nathan 2:20:20
(105)95 CAICEDO Jonathan 3:18:28

(13) 96 CARTHY Hugh John Y 14:42
(14) 97 DOMBROWSKI Joseph 15:44

(20) 98 KANGERT Tanel 28:42

GROUPAMA - FDJ

(129) 101 DEMARE Arnaud 4:04:47

(133) 102 GUARNIERI Jacopo 4:10:00
103 KONOVALOVAS Ignata DNF

(120) 104 LE GAC Olivier 3:48:17

(76) 105 LUDVIGSSON Tobias 2:22:46
(15) 106 MADOUAS Valentin Y 19:45

(142) 107 SCOTSON Miles Y 4:44:15
(135) 109 SINKELDAM Ramon 4:21:53

ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

(131) 111 CIMOLAI Davide 4:06:06
(126) 112 ANDEMESKEL Awet 4:00:52
(127) 113 BOIVIN Guillaume 4:01:48
(136) 114 DUNNE Conor 4:26:26
(97) 115 NEILANDS Krists Y 3:03:19
(71) 116 PLAZA Ruben 2:15:30
(107) 117 NIV Guy Y 3:21:38
(70) 118 SBARAGLI Kristian 2:13:26

LOTTO SOUDAL

121 EWAN Caleb Y DNS
(113) 122 CAMPENAERTS Victor 3:27:11
123 DE BUYST Jasper DNF
(57) 124 DE GENDT Thomas 1:41:36
(65) 125 HANSEN Adam James 1:59:19
126 KLUGE Roger DNS
127 VANENDERT Jelle DNF

(63) 128 VAN DER SANDE Tosh  1:53:52

MITCHELTON - SCOTT

(8) 131 YATES Simon Philip 7:13
(103) 132 BAUER Jack 3:16:52
133 BOOKWALTER Brent DNS
(41) 134 CHAVES Esteban 1:13:49
(79) 135 DURBRIDGE Luke 2:28:23
(33) 136 HAMILTON Lucas Y 1:02:50

(66) 137 JUUL JENSEN Christop 2:03:25
(18) 138 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mik 25:17

NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZ

(119) 141 CANOLA Marco 3:44:23
(138) 142 CIMA Damiano 4:29:35
143 BAGIOLI Nicola Y DNF

(137) 144 LOBATO DEL VALLE Ju;  4:28:40
145 LONARDI Giovanni Y DNF
146 NISHIMURA Hiroki Y FTM

(144) 147 HATSUYAMA Sho 4:57:40

(111) 148 SANTAROMITA Ivan 3:25:05

TEAM DIMENSION DATA
(30) 151 O'CONNOR Ben Y 56:52
(118) 152 DAVIES Scott Y 3:43:31
(61) 153 GASPAROTTO Enrico 1:50:31
(49) 154 GEHEREIGZABHER WE Y 1:30:32

(90) 155 GIBBONS Ryan Y 2:45:42
156 NIZZOLO Giacomo DNS
157 RENSHAW Mark DNF

(78) 158 WYSS Danilo 2:26:49

TEAM INEOS

(9) 161 SIVAKOV Pavel Y 8:21

(23) 162 DUNBAR Edward Y 37:20

163 GEOGHEGAN HART Tac Y DNF
(26) 164 HENAO GOMEZ Sebasti 46:28

(96) 165 KNEES Christian 3:03:13
(86) 166 NARVAEZ Jhonnatan Y 2:35:23
(88) 167 PUCCIO Salvatore 2:40:17

(40) 168 SOSA Ivan Ramiro Y 1:13:19

TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

(3) 171 ROGLIC Primoz 2:16
(44) 172 BOUWMAN Koen 1:19:39
173 DE PLUS Laurens Y DNF
(58) 174 KUSS Sepp Y 1:43:41
(123) 175 LEEZER Thomas 3:52:06
(82) 176 MARTENS Paul 2:29:41
(64) 177 TOLHOEK Antwan Y 1:54:14
(110) 178 VAN EMDEN Jos 3:24:03

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

(12) 181 ZAKARIN Ilnur 10:32

(73) 182 BATTAGLIN Enrico 2:18:07
(116) 183 BIERMANS Jenthe Y 3:35:17
(112) 184 HALLER Marco 3:26:26
(94) 185 HOLLENSTEIN Reto 2:59:03

186 KUZNETSOV Viachesla DNF
187 NAVARRO GARCIA Dar DNF

(128) 188 STRAKHOV Dmitrii Y 4:04:17
TEAM SUNWEB
191 DUMOULIN Tom DNF
(42) 192 BAKELANTS Jan 1:14:45
(100) 193 HAGA Chad 3:13:42
(37) 194 HAMILTON Christophe Y 1:08:35
(46) 195 HINDLEY Jai Y 1:20:39
196 OOMEN Sam Y DNF
197 POWER Rob Y DNF
198 VERVAEKE Louis DNF
TREK - SEGAFREDO
(5) 201 MOLLEMA Bauke 5:07
(50) 202 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 1:31:34
(17) 203 CICCONE Giulio Y 25:17
(143) 204 CLARKE William 4:57:23
(77) 205 CONCI Nicola Y 2:24:51
(98) 206 GOGL Michael 3:04:01

(139) 207 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Mz  4:30:40
208 MOSCHETTI Matteo Y DNS

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

211 GAVIRIA RENDON Fer1 Y DNF
(141)212 BOHLI Tom Y 4:38:46
(130) 213 CONSONNI Simone Y 4:06:05

(22) 214 CONTI Valerio 34:51
(114) 215 MARCATO Marco 3:27:29
216 MOLANO Juan Sebasti: Y DNS
(11) 217 POLANC Jan 9:20
(43) 218 ULISSI Diego 1:18:59
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VINCITORE ROSA CICLAMINO AZZURRA BIANCA
VAINQUEUR ROSE CYCLAMEN AZUR BLANC
WINNER PINK CYCLAMEN BLUE WHITE
11 maggio & Roglic Roglic Roglic 15 | Ciccone 9 | Lopez Moreno
Bologna Yates S. 00:19.60 | YatesS. 19" | Yates S. 12 | Roglic 4 | Geoghegan Hart 7
Nibali 00:22.82 | Nibali 23" | Nibali 9 | YatesS. 2 | DePlus 7
Bologna
12 maggio Ackermann Roglic Ackermann 25 | Ciccone 21 | Lopez Moreno
Bologna Viviani st. | YatesS. 19" | Viviani 18 | Bidard 6 | Geoghegan Hart 7
Fucecchio Ewan s.t. | Nibali 23" | Roglic 15 | Roglic 4 | Carthy 19”
13 maggio Gaviria Rendon Roglic Gaviria Rendon 58 | Ciccone 24 | Lopez Moreno
vinci Demare st. | YatesS. 19" | Ackermann 50 | Bidard 6 | Carthy 19”
Orbetello Ackermann s.t. | Nibali 23" | Demare 49 | Roglic 4 | Sivakov 33"
14 maggio Carapaz Roglic Ackermann 68 | Ciccone 24 | Lopez Moreno
Orbetello Ewan st. | YatesS. 35" | Demare 61 | Bidard 6 | Carthy 32"
Frascati Ulissi s.t. | Nibali 39" | Gaviria Rendon 58 | Frapporti 4 | Sivakov 40"
15 maggio Ackermann Roglic Ackermann 121 | Ciccone 24 | Lopez Moreno
Frascati Gaviria Rendon st. | YatesS. 35" | Gaviria Rendon 93 | Bidard 6 | Carthy 32"
Terracina Demare s.t. | Nibali 39" | Demare 86 | Frapporti 4 | Sivakov 40"
16 maggio Masnada Conti Ackermann 121 | Ciccone 24 | Carboni
Cassino Conti 5" | Carboni 1'41" | Gaviria Rendon 93 | Masnhada 18 | Peters 28"
San Giovanni Rotondo Rojas 38" | Peters 2'09” | Demare 86 | Conti 8 | Madouas 38"
17 maggio Bilbao Lopez Conti Ackermann 133 | Ciccone 24 | Carboni
Vasto Gallopin 5" | Rojas 1'32" | Demare 87 | Masnada 18 | Peters 28"
Aqui Formolo 5" | Carboni 141" | Ewan 66 | Pedrero 18 | Madouas 36"
L'Aquila
18 maggio Ewan Conti Ackermann 150 | Ciccone 32 | Carboni
Tortoreto Lido Viviani s.t. | Rojas _ 1:32:: Demare 98 | Masnada 18 | Peters 28:
Pesaro Ackermann s.t. | Carboni 141" | Ewan 91 | Pedrero 18 | Madouas 36
19 maggio & Roglic Conti Ackermann 150 | Ciccone 32 | Peters
Riccione Campenaetrs 00:10.80 | Roglic 1'50" | Demare 98 | Roglic 22 | Madouas 106"
San Marino Mollema 00:59.38 | Peters 2'21" | Ewan 91 | Masnada 18 | Carboni ro9”
21 maggio Demare Conti Ackermann 155 | Ciccone 32 | Peters
Ravenna Viviani s.t. | Roglic 1'50" | Demare 154 | Roglic 22 | Madouas 106"
Modena Selig s.t. | Peters 2'21" | Ewan 109 | Masnada 18 | Carboni 1og”
22 maggio Ewan Conti Demare 194 | Ciccone 32 | Peters
Carpi Demare s.t. | Roglic 1'50" | Ackermann 183 | Roglic 22 | Madouas 106"
Novi Ligure Ackermann s.t. | Peters 2'21" | Ewan 159 | Masnada 18 | Carboni 109"
23 maggio Benedetti Polanc Demare 194 | Brambilla 40 | carthy
Cuneo Caruso s.t. | Roglic 407" | Ackermann 183 | Ciccone 32 | Lopez 35"
Pinerolo Dunbar s.t. | Conti 4'51" | Carapaz 50 | Roglic 22 | Sivakov 45"
24 maggio Zakarin Polanc Demare 194 | Ciccone 90 | Sivakov
Pinerolo Nieve Iturralde 35" | Roglic 2'25" | Ackermann 183 | Zakarin 42 | Lopez 35"
Ceresole Reale (Lago Serr) Landa Meana 120" | Zakarin 2'56" | Carapaz 57 | Brambilla 40 | Madouas 4'11"
25 maggio Carapaz Carapaz Demare 194 | Ciccone 166 | Sivakov
Saint Vincent Y_ate§ 1:32:: Rpglif: i 7 Ackermann 183 Carap_az 64 | Lopez 35
Courmayeur (Skyway M.te Bianco) Nibali 1'54" | Nibali 1'47" | Carapaz 72 | Zakarin 42 | Madouas 8’15
26 maggio Cataldo Carapaz Demare 200 | Ciccone 171 | Sivakov
Ivrea Cattaneo s.t. [ Roglic 47" | Ackermann 187 | Carapaz 66 | Lopez 7
Como Yates 11" | Nibali 1'47" | Carapaz 78 | Cattaneo 43 | Madouas 8'39"
28 maggio Ciccone Carapaz Demare 200 | Ciccone 229 | Lopez
Lovere Hirt s.t. | Nibali 1'47" | Ackermann 187 | Carapaz 66 | Sivakov 134"
Ponte di Legno Masnada 1'20" | Roglic 2'09" | Carapaz 83 | Cattaneo 53 | Carthy 821"
29 maggio Peters Carapaz Demare 200 | Ciccone 229 | Lopez
Commezzadura (Val di Sole) Chaves 1"34:: Niba_li 1:54:: Ackermann 187 | Carapaz 66 | Sivakov 2104:"
Anterselva/ Antholz Formolo 1'51" | Roglic 2'16" | Carapaz 83 | Masnada 57 | Carthy 8'25
30 maggio
Valdaora/Olang
Santa Maria di Sala
31 maggio
Treviso
San Martino di Castrozza
1 giugno
Feltre

Croce D’Aune-Monte Avena

2giugno &
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Valdaora/0lang-Santa Maria di Sala

ORDINE GARA AMMIRAGLIE / ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES / TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER
30.05.2019 - Tappa/ £tape / Stage 18

1a Vettura - NUMERO ROSSO
2a Vettura - NUMERO NERO

1 MOVISTAR TEAM MOV
2 BAHRAIN - MERIDA TBM
3 TEAM JUMBO - VISMA TIV
4 TREK - SEGAFREDO TFS
5 ASTANA PRO TEAM AST
6 BORA - HANSGROHE BOH
7 MITCHELTON - SCOTT MTS
8 TEAM INEOS INS
9 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD
10 TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN TKA
11 EF EDUCATION FIRST EF1
12 GROUPAMA - FDJ GFC
13 ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERME ANS
14 CCC TEAM CCC
15 DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP DOQT
16 TEAM DIMENSION DATA TDD
17 AG2R LA MONDIALE ALM
18 TEAM SUNWEB SUN
19 LOTTO SOUDAL LTS
20 BARDIANI CSF BRD
21 ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY ICA

22 NIPPO - VINI FANTINI - FAIZANE' NIP

I numeri delle ammiraglie sono inseriti nella busta dei comunicati
You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
Les numéros des voitures techniques se trouvent dans l'enveloppe des communiqués
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102° GIRO D'ITALIA

11 maggio - 2 giugno 2019

ELENCO PARTENT!/ START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS

TEAM NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME NYNAME
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
MOVISTAR TEAM .
LANDA MEANA AMADOR CARAPAZ CARRETERO MAS BONET PEDRERO ROJAS SUTTERLIN
AGZ2R LA 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
MONDIALE GALLOPIN BIDARD DENZ DUPONT GASTAUER PETERS WARBASSE VUILLERMOZ
ANDRONI 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
GIOCATTOLI -
SIDERMEC GAVAZZI BELLETTI CATTANEO FLOREZ LOPEZ FRAPPORTI MASNADA MONTAGUTI VENDRAME
ASTANA PRO 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
TEAM LOPEZ MORENO B'Li’;ﬁﬁgﬁi DE BOARO CATALDO HIRT IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI VILLELLA ZEITS
BAHRAIN - 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48
MERIDA NIBALI V. AGNOLI BOLE CARUSO GAROSIO KOREN NIBALI A. POZZOVIVO
51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
BARDIANI CSF
BARBIN CARBONI COVILI MAESTRI ORSINI ROTA SENNI SIMION
BORA - 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
HANSGROHE MAJKA ACKERMANN BENEDETTI FORMOLO MC CARTHY POLJANSKI SCHWARZMANN SELIG
71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78
CCCTEAM .
ANTUNES CERNY DE LA PARTE GRADEK MARECZKO OWSIAN TEN DAM VENTOSO ALBERDI
DECEUNINCK - 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
QUICK-STEP VIVIANI CAPECCHI HONORE JUNGELS KNOX SABATINI SENECHAL SERRY
EF EDUCATION 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98
FIRST MODOLO BENNETT BRESCHEL BROWN CAICEDO CARTHY DOMBROWSKI KANGERT
101 102 103 104 105 106 107 109
GROUPAMA - FDJ
DEMARE GUARNIERI KONOVALOVAS LE GAC LUDVIGSSON MADOUAS SCOTSON SINKELDAM
ISRAEL CYCLING 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118
ACADEMY CIMOLAI ANDEMESKEL BOIVIN DUNNE NEILANDS PLAZA NIV SBARAGLI
121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128
LOTTO SOUDAL
EWAN CAMPENAERTS DE BUYST DE GENDT HANSEN KLUGE VANENDERT VAN DER SANDE
MITCHELTON - 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138
SCOTT YATES BAUER BOOKWALTER CHAVES RUBIO DURBRIDGE HAMILTON JUUL JENSEN NIEVE ITURRALDE
NIPPO - VINI 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148
I;'::\IZTAll,\\IJIE-' CANOLA CIMA BAGIOLI LOBATO DEL VALLE LONARDI NISHIMURA HATSUYAMA SANTAROMITA
TEAM DIMENSION 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158
DATA 0'CONNOR DAVIES GASPAROTTO GEH\EVREﬂiﬁﬁEiHER GIBBONS NIZZOLO RENSHAW WYSS
161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168
TEAM INEOS
SIVAKOV DUNBAR GEOGHEGAN HART HENAO GOMEZ KNEES NARVAEZ PRADO PUCCIO SOSA CUERVO
TEAM JUMBO - 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178
VISMA ROGLIC BOUWMAN DE PLUS KUSS LEEZER MARTENS TOLHOEK VAN EMDEN
TEAM KATUSHA 181 182 183 184 185 186 187 188
ALPECIN ZAKARIN BATTAGLIN BIERMANS HALLER HOLLENSTEIN KUZNETSOV NAVARRO GARCIA STRAKHOV
191 192 193 194 195 196 197 198
TEAM SUNWEB
DUMOULIN BAKELANTS HAGA HAMILTON HINDLEY OOMEN POWER VERVAEKE
TREK - 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208
SEGAFREDO MOLLEMA BRAMBILLA CICCONE CLARKE CONCI GOGL IRIZAR ARAMBURU MOSCHETTI
UAE TEAM 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218
EMIRATES GAVIRIA RENDON BOHLI CONSONNI CONTI MARCATO MOLANO BENAVIDES POLANC uLIsSI
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